File No.:- PF/SP-971013-ISS Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation ISS Division ***

Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, Dated 4.07.2015

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Sunil Prakash, (ISS: 1998) presently on deputation as Assistant 1. Director General (Admn. & Coordination), UIDAI shall hereafter be known as 'Sunil Prakash Bhardwaj'.

The change is taken on record. 2.

Augura 14/15

(D.K. Sharma) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

To:-

Shri Sunil Prakash Bhardwaj, ADG, UIDAI, NITI Aayog 1.

Deputy Director (Estt.), UIDAI, NITI Aayog with a request to make the 2. necessary entries in the service book of Shri Sunil Prakash Bhardwaj

- ISS Database 3.
- Master Set 2015. 4.
- Personal File of Shri Sunil Prakash Bhardwaj 5.
- DDG, Computer Centre for uploading on website of MoSPI. 6.

Jun the En 12.